
Page 1 to 16

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024328-2022 

Contract

Street Lighting Materials

Lancashire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-024328

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0328f0  

Published 31 August 2022, 3:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

Fishergate

Preston

PR18XJ

Contact

CAS CAS

Email

casprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 17725534966

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024328-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024328-2022
mailto:casprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 16

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lancashire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.lancashire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 16

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Street Lighting Materials

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34928500 - Street-lighting equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Street Lighting Materials

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,320,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1A - Lighting Columns

Lot No

1A

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928510 - Street-lighting columns



Page 4 to 16

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Lighting Columns

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 65 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1B - Belisha & Zebra Floodlighting Columns

Lot No

1B

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928510 - Street-lighting columns

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 5 to 16

Supply of Belisha & Zebra Floodlighting Columns

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 65 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Traffic Sign Posts

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928472 - Sign posts

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Traffic Sign Posts

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10



Page 6 to 16

Price - Weighting: 65 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Cables

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31300000 - Insulated wire and cable

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Cables

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 90 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 7 to 16

Lot 4 - LED Twin Amber Flashing Units

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34996000 - Control, safety or signalling equipment for roads

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of LED Twin Amber Flashing Units

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 90 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 5 - LED Sign Lighting Units

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34992000 - Signs and illuminated signs



Page 8 to 16

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of LED Sign Lighting Units

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 90 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 6A - Base-illuminated Traffic Bollards

Lot No

6A

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928450 - Bollards

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Base-illuminated Traffic Bollards



Page 9 to 16

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 90 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 6B - Retro-reflective Self-righting (RSRB) Traffic Bollards

Lot No

6B

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928450 - Bollards

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Retro-reflective Self-righting (RSRB) Traffic Bollards

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 90 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 10 to 16

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-008789

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1A

Title

Lot 1A - Lighting Columns

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

/Notice/008789-2022


Page 11 to 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fabrikat (Nottingham) Limited

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

Companies House

01910661

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1B

Title

Lot 1B - Belisha & Zebra Floodlighting Columns

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 12 to 16

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fabrikat (Nottingham) Limited

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

Companies House

01910661

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2



Page 13 to 16

Title

Lot 2 - Traffic Sign Posts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mallatite Limited

Solihull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG32 - Solihull

Companies House

2621328

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £300,000



Page 14 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 3 - Cables

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Lot 4 - LED Twin Amber Flashing Units

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)



Page 15 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Lot 5 - LED Sign Lighting Units

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

6A

Title

Lot 6A - Base-illuminated Traffic Bollards

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)



Page 16 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

6B

Title

Lot 6B - Retro-reflective Self-righting (RSRB) Traffic Bollards

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice - The High Court

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T04:57:08+0100
	TCPDF




